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South Shore Improvement Association, Inc.
g Director’s Meeting
Meeting Agenda/May 31, 2023

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Old Business
1. DNR and main pier repair
Plan for Boat Piers

Inclusion of boat piers in the rules and regs, contract, etc.
Bank Loan
New Estimate for Pier
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. New Business

1. Shed
2. Survey of Lot A for shed permit
3. Agenda items for June meeting.



SOUTH SHORE IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION

Treasure Report May 2023

Beginning Balance from April 30, 2023

Receipts:

Total Receipts:

Total:

Disbursements:

1872 NIPSCO

1873 C&C Lawncare (weeks 4/20 & 4/27)

Debit Sunrise (Flowers for park)

Debit True Value (Dirt & batteries for gates)

1874 Westfield Insurance (Annual premium for park insurance)

Total Disbursements:

Total Cash on May 31, 2023

$43,510.68

$1,500.00
$500.00
$1,250.00
$250.00

$3,500.00

$47,010.68

$38.36
$220.00
$53.67
$24.59
$1,506.00

$1,842.62

$45,168.06



