South Shore Improvement Association, Inc. Director's Meeting Meeting Agenda/May 31, 2023

- A. Call to Order
- B. Pledge of Allegiance
- C. Old Business
 - 1. DNR and main pier repair
 - 2. Plan for Boat Piers
 - 3. Inclusion of boat piers in the rules and regs, contract, etc.
 - 4. Bank Loan
 - 5. New Estimate for Pier
 - 6.

D. New Business

- 1. Shed
- 2. Survey of Lot A for shed permit
- 3. Agenda items for June meeting.

SOUTH SHORE IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION

Treasure Report May 2023

Beginning Balance from April 30, 2023	\$43,510.68
Receipts:	\$1,500.00 \$500.00 \$1,250.00 \$250.00
Total Receipts:	\$3,500.00
Total:	\$47,010.68
Disbursements:	
1872 NIPSCO	\$38.36
1873 C&C Lawncare (weeks 4/20 & 4/27)	\$220.00
Debit Sunrise (Flowers for park) Debit True Value (Dirt & batteries for gates)	\$53.67 \$24.59
1874 Westfield Insurance (Annual premium for park insurance)	\$1,506.00
Total Disbursements:	\$1,842.62

\$45,168.06

Total Cash on May 31, 2023